A3.0SMCJ SERIES
Document number: DS45581 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 5
February 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
SURFACE MOUNT
UNIDIRECTIONAL AND BIDIRECTIONAL

VBR Volts
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
Max.
Clamping Voltage
@Ipp
Max. Peak
Pulse Current
(UNI) (BI) (UNI) (BI) VR (V) Min (V) Max (V) It (mA) IR (uA) Vc (V) Ipp (A)
A3.0SMCJ5.0A A3.0SMCJ5.0CA AHDE AIDE 5.0.
0
6.40 7.07 10 1000.0 9.2 326.1
A3.0SMCJ6.0A A3.0SMCJ6.0CA AHDG AIDG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 1000.0 10.3 291.3
A3.0SMCJ6.5A A3.0SMCJ6.5CA AHDK AIDK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 500.0 11.2 267.9
A3.0SMCJ7.0A A3.0SMCJ7.0CA AHDM AIDM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 200.0 12.0 250.0
A3.0SMCJ7.5A A3.0SMCJ7.5CA AHDP AIDP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 100.0 12.9 232.6
A3.0SMCJ8.0A A3.0SMCJ8.0CA AHDR AIDR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 50.0 13.6 220.6
A3.0SMCJ8.5A A3.0SMCJ8.5CA AHDT AIDT 8.5 9.44 10.43 1 25.0 14.4 208.3
A3.0SMCJ9.0A A3.0SMCJ9.0CA AHDV AIDV 9.0 10.0 11.05 1 10.0 15.4 194.8
A3.0SMCJ10A A3.0SMCJ10CA AHDX AIDX 10.0 11.1 12.27 1 2.0 17.0 176.5
A3.0SMCJ11A A3.0SMCJ11CA AHDZ AIDZ 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 2.0 18.2 164.8
A3.0SMCJ12A A3.0SMCJ12CA AHEE AIEE 12.0 13.3 14.7 1 2.0 19.9 150.8
A3.0SMCJ13A A3.0SMCJ13CA AHEG AIEG 13.0 14.4 15.9 1 2.0 21.5 139.5
A3.0SMCJ14A A3.0SMCJ14CA AHEK AIEK 14.0 15.6 17.2 1 2.0 23.2 129.3
A3.0SMCJ15A A3.0SMCJ15CA AHEM AIEM 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 2.0 24.2 124.0
A3.0SMCJ16A A3.0SMCJ16CA AHEP AIEP 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 2.0 26.0 115.4
A3.0SMCJ17A A3.0SMCJ17CA AHER AIER 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 2.0 27.6 108.7
A3.0SMCJ18A A3.0SMCJ18CA AHET AIET 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 2.0 29.2 102.7
A3.0SMCJ20A A3.0SMCJ20CA AHEV AIEV 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 2.0 32.4 92.6
A3.0SMCJ22A A3.0SMCJ22CA AHEX AIEX 22.0 24.4 27.0 1 2.0 35.5 84.5
A3.0SMCJ24A A3.0SMCJ24CA AHEZ AIEZ 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 2.0 38.9 77.1
A3.0SMCJ26A A3.0SMCJ26CA AHFE AIFE 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 2.0 42.1 71.3
A3.0SMCJ28A A3.0SMCJ28CA AHFG AIFG 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 2.0 45.4 66.1
A3.0SMCJ30A A3.0SMCJ30CA AHFK AIFK 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 2.0 48.4 62.0
A3.0SMCJ33A A3.0SMCJ33CA AHFM AIFM 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 2.0 53.3 56.3
A3.0SMCJ36A A3.0SMCJ36CA AHFP AIFP 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 2.0 58.1 51.6
A3.0SMCJ40A A3.0SMCJ40CA AHFR AIFR 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 2.0 64.5 46.5
A3.0SMCJ43A A3.0SMCJ43CA AHFT AIFT 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 2.0 69.4 43.2
A3.0SMCJ45A A3.0SMCJ45CA AHFV AIFV 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 2.0 72.7 41.3
A3.0SMCJ48A A3.0SMCJ48CA AHFX AIFX 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 2.0 77.4 38.8
A3.0SMCJ51A A3.0SMCJ51CA AHFZ AIFZ 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 2.0 82.4 36.4
A3.0SMCJ54A A3.0SMCJ54CA AHGE AIGE 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 2.0 87.1 34.4
A3.0SMCJ58A A3.0SMCJ58CA AHGG AIGG 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 2.0 93.6 32.1
A3.0SMCJ60A A3.0SMCJ60CA AHGK AIGK 60.0 66.7 73.7 1 2.0 96.8 31.0
A3.0SMCJ64A A3.0SMCJ64CA AHGM AIGM 64.0 71.1 78.6 1 2.0 103.0 29.1
A3.0SMCJ70A A3.0SMCJ70CA AHGP AIGP 70.0 77.8 86.0 1 2.0 113.0 26.5
A3.0SMCJ75A A3.0SMCJ75CA AHGR AIGR 75.0 83.3 92.1 1 2.0 121.0 24.8
Note:   1. The IR limit is double for Bi-Directional devices.
A3.0SMCJ SERIES
Document number: DS45581 Rev. 1 - 2